© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2021 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 474]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2021 Purattasi 22, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

CONSTITUTION OF SEARCH COMMITTEE TO RECOMMEND A PANEL OF THREE PERSONS TO THE CHANCELLOR FOR SELECTION OF VICE-CHANCELLOR TO THE TAMIL NADU Dr. M.G.R. MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI UNDER THE TAMIL NADU Dr. M.G.R. MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI ACT, 1987.

> [G.O. Ms. No. 438, Health and Family Welfare (MCA 2), 8th October 2021, புரட்டாசி 22, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

No. II(2)/HFW/691(b)/2021.

In accordance to the Section 10 (1) of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai Act, 1987 (Tamil Nadu Act No. 37/1987) the following three persons are nominated as Members of the Search Committee, for recommending a panel of three persons to the Chancellor with their bio-data, for consideration to fill up of the ensuing vacancy in the post of Vice-Chancellor to the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University with effect from 31-12-2021 F.N.:-

1.	Thiru. R. Poornalingam, I.A.S., (Retd.), No. 14, 1st Cross Street, Indira Nagar, Chennai-600 020.	Government Nominee and Convener of the Committee
2.	Dr. B. Suresh, M.Pharm, Ph.D., D.Sc. Pro-Chancellor, JSS Academy of Higher Education and Research, Mysore-570 004.	Senate Nominee

3.	Dr. S. Thanikachalam,	Governing Council Nominee
	(Former Vice-Chancellor),	
	Prof. Emeritus in Cardiology,	
	Director of Cardiac Care Center,	
	Sri Ramachandra University,	
	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education	
	and Research, Porur, Chennai-600 116.	

2. Thiru. R. Poornalingam, I.A.S., (Retd.), is requested to convene the meeting the above said 'Search Committee' and present the panel of persons to the Chancellor at the earliest.

J. RADHAKRISHNAN, Principal Secretary to Government.